07-16-1998

481-40

			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECOR			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100732		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: P		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Motorbooks International, a division Publishing Company 729 Prospect Avenue, P.O. Box 1 Osceola, Wisconsin 54020 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ X Corporation: State of Arizona Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Y 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Mer	of The Chronicle 1-15-98 Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address MBI Publishing PO Box 1 729 Prospect Av Osceola, WI 540 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partr X Corporation: ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	s of receiving party(ies): Company enue 20 Association
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha.☐ Other	nge of Name		
Execution Date: March 11, 1998			
4. A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/275,344	TM	B. Trademark Registr	ation No(s).
 Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be mailed: Stephen C. Lee Faegre & Benson, LLP 2200 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 	respondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and registrations involved: 1
	:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$40.00
		underpayment	
		8. Deposit Account nu	mber: 060029
0 Statement and signature	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belicopy of the original document. Stephen C. Lee Name of person signing 	eve, the foregoing info	ormation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true The content of the copy is a true The copy is a true
		r sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 4
		required cover sheet i	nformation to
Commiss: 17295-203452		Frademarks, Box Assi ton, D.C. 20231	gnments M2:20158115.01

CORRECTIVE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0083



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECOR_

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	<u> </u>	TOE Pratent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please recor	rd the attached origina	I document or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party()	ne and address of receiv	= -
	l, a division of The Chronicl	1	I Publishing Company	y i
Publishing Company			Box 1	
729 Prospect Avenue, P			Prospect Avenue	
Osceola, Wisconsin 540			ceola, WI 54020	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	l l	Individual(s)	☐ Association
☐ General Partnership		• 1	General Partnership	X Limited Partnership
X Corporation: State	<u>n Arizona</u>		Corporation: <u>State of .</u> Other	
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No		Juiei	
3. Nature of conveyance:				tates, a domestic representative designation
•		l l	☐ Yes ☐ No ns must be a separate document	t from assignment)
X Assignment	☐ Merger	(Dvoignamon	a must be a sopulate accumulation	. Hom was granded
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			İ
Other				
Execution Date: March	11, 1998			İ
4.		L		
A. Trademark Applicat	ion No(s)	B. Trade	mark Registration No	(s). MRD
	277,344; 75/279,416	2. 1144		3.13.98
5. Name and address of party		6. Total	number of applications	and registrations involved: 3
concerning document sho	ild be mailed:			
Stephen C. Lee				
Faegre & Benson, LLP				
2200 Norwest Center				
90 South Seventh Street	<i>55403</i>			
Minneapolis, Minnesota	55402	7 7-4-1	1.6 (27 CED 2.41)	£00.00
		7. Total	i iee (3 / CFR 3.41)	\$90.00
		्राष्ट्र	Enclosed	İ
				ged to deposit account for
		I	underpayment	ged to deposit account for
			osit Account number: 0	60029
3/ <u>23/1998 VBROWN - 00000150 7</u> 52	75190 DO NO	T USE THIS SP		
FC: 482 atement and signature.	50.00 OP			
	edge and believe, the foregq	ing information i	is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true
copy of the original doc	iment.	1		
	Ĭ.	tooloo		2/10/ na
Stephen C. Lee		Wat to Comment		_ 2/3/18
Name of person signing	Signatu	re		Date
	Total number of pages include	ing cover sheet, atta	chments, and document:	4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

17295-200488

Washington, D.C. 20231

M2:20158115.01



Federal Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Motorbooks International, a division of The Chronicle Publishing Company, with principal place of business at 729 Prospect Avenue, P.O. Box 1, Osceola, Wisconsin 54020 ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain rights with respect to the trademarks for which applications were filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("Marks"):

"BICYCLE BOOKS" (Serial No. 75/275,190)

"CYCLE PRO" (Serial No. 75/275,344)

"POWERTECH" (Serial No. 75/277,684)

"THE GREATEST BOOKS ON TWO WHEELS" (Serial No. 75/279,416)

WHEREAS, since the time of the filing of these applications for the Marks, Assignor, through its parent company Chronicle Publishing Company, has incorporated a business pursuant to the laws of the State of Nevada under the name MBI Publishing Company having an address at 729 Prospect Avenue, P.O. Box 1, Osceola, Wisconsin 54020 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor was a division of The Chronicle Publishing Company and Assignee is now a wholly-owned subsidiary of The Chronicle Publishing Company;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest it may have in the Marks and the applications to the Assignee together with any other business interests and goodwill associated with the Marks and the applications;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm said assignment of rights;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and applications, together with any business interests and good will associated with the Marks and applications, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Marks.

<u>Assignor</u>		Assignee	
	OOKS INTERNATIONAL of The Chronicle Publishing	(a wholly-o	LISHING COMPANY wned subsidiary of cle Publishing Company)
Signature:	1 Koull rigger	Signature:	
Name:	W. Ronald Ingram	Name:	Tim Parker
Position:	Secretary of The Chronicle Publishing Company	Position:	President of MBI Publishing Company
Date:	March 6, 1998	Date:	
COUNTY O	CALIFORNIA)) ss. F	knowledged bef ual. Notary Publi	ley (ale
STATE OF V) ss.		
COUNTY O	F)		
March, 1998,	The foregoing instrument was act by Tim Parker, an individual.	knowledged befo	ore me this day of
		Notary Public	<u> </u>
M2:20156225.01			

2

	OKS INTERNATIONAL f The Chronicle Publishing	(a wholly-ov	ISHING COMPANY wned subsidiary of cle Publishing Company)
Signature:		Signature:	2.2
Name:	W. Ronald Ingram	Name:	Tim Parker
Position:	Secretary of The Chronicle Publishing Company	Position:	President of MBI Publishing Company
Date:		Date:	3/11/98
COUNTY C	The foregoing instrument was a	-	fore me this day of
	i, by W. Ronald Ingram, an indivi	dual. Notary Publ	lic
COUNTY (WISCONSIN)) ss.	Notary Publ	